entered into the Agreement in the conduct of its profession or business, and shall also be entitled to all judicial and extrajudicial costs relating to the collection 
of its claim. The extrajudicial costs are set at 15% exclusive of VAT of the claimed amount, with a minimum of EUR 125 (in words: one hundred and twenty five 
euros), for Other Parties who are not a natural person. For natural persons, the stipulations made by the government apply, as set out in the relevant graduated 
scale of extrajudicial collection costs (BIK).  

5. If the default is not cleared within a reasonable term, Moving Intelligence shall be entitled to terminate the agreement.

[...]

moment of delivery may only be traded by the Contracting Party or End User under a tradename which has acquired the prior written approval of Moving 
Intelligence.  

3. On breach or violation of the intellectual property rights of Moving Intelligence, the Other Party shall owe a contractual, immediately due and payable penalty 
of EUR 25,000 (in words: twenty-five thousand Euro). All this is without prejudice to the right of Moving Intelligence to recoup the actual loss suffered.  

Article XIII. Guarantee  

1. If the delivered Products, the Installation of such or the delivered Services show a defect, the Other Party shall be entitled to free rectification, applicable in the